NIGOU	7600009485				
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	500288904525				
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	08/15/1601018011 **78.75				
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
	Tê SEP 26 AM II: 40				
What Sfugs					
SEP 2 7 2015 T. SCOTT	ν				



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 22, 2016

MAYRA DE RIO, ESQ 131 MADEIRA AVENUE, PENTHOUSE CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

SUBJECT: VOTAR ES NUESTRO DEBER, INC. Ref. Number: W16000058093

We have received your document for VOTAR ES NUESTRO DEBER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable.Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director titleinformation. http://www.sunbiz.org/titledef.html.

List registered agent name with Florida street address.,

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

Letter Number: 416A00017759

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

· • * •

Votar es Nuestro Deber, Inc. SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Mayra del Rio, Esq.

Name (Printed or typed)

131 Madeira Avenue, Penthouse

Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Address

PH 12: CC PP . ATIONS PHERCIAL SERVICES

ပာ ငံပ

e. Li

 $\mathbf{c}_{\mathbf{c}}$

11.2

City, State & Zip

305-444-6102

Daytime Telephone number

mayra@lopezgovlaw.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

.

ì

I

L

Ľ

RTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
131	Principal <u>street</u> address: Madeira Avenue		Mailing address, if different is:	<u>, , </u>
Pent	house			
Cora	l Gables, Florida 33134	·		
ARTICLE II. The purpose is		promote civic en	gagement among minority communities in the pr	otectio
ARTICLE IV	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manne	r in which the dir	ectors are elected and appointed	
			ectors are elected and appointed:	
ARTICLE IV ARTICLE V Name and Ti		<u>ORS</u>		
RTICLE V Name and Ti	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	<u>ORS</u>		
RTICLE V Name and Ti	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	<u>ORS</u> Name and Titl	e: Jorge Luis Lopez, Esq. PILSICENT	
<i>RTICLE V</i> Name and Ti	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT tle: Mayra del Rio, Esq. , TrLUJVYLY 131 Madeira Ave	<u>ORS</u> Name and Titl	e: Jorge Luis Lopez, Esq. PILSICIENT 131 Madeira Ave	
A RTICLE V Name and Ti	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT tle: Mayra del Rio, Esq. , TrLAJVYLY 131 Madeira Ave Penthouse Coral Gables, Florida 33134	ORS Name and Titl Address:	e: Jorge Luis Lopez, Esq. <u>PILSICEN</u> 131 Madeira Ave Penthouse Coral Gables, Florida 33134	
RTICLE V Name and Ti Address Name and Ti	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT tle: Mayra del Rio, Esq. , TrLAJVYLY 131 Madeira Ave Penthouse Coral Gables, Florida 33134 Pablo Acosta Esa - Nucci Orc (d.)	ORS Name and Titl Address:	e: Jorge Luis Lopez, Esq. <u>PILSICEN</u> 131 Madeira Ave Penthouse Coral Gables, Florida 33134	
RTICLE V Name and Ti Address Name and Ti	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT tle: Mayra del Rio, Esq. , TrLUSVYLY 131 Madeira Ave Penthouse Coral Gables, Florida 33134 tle: Pablo Acosta, Esq. , VILL PYLSIGLE	ORS Name and Titl Address:	e: Jorge Luis Lopez, Esq. <u>PILSICEN</u> 131 Madeira Ave Penthouse Coral Gables, Florida 33134	
RETICLE V Name and Ti Address Name and Ti	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT He: Mayra del Rio, Esq. , TrLUJVYLY 131 Madeira Ave Penthouse Coral Gables, Florida 33134 tle: Pablo Acosta, Esq. , VILL PYLSIGLY 131 Madeira Ave	ORS Name and Titl Address:	e: Jorge Luis Lopez, Esq. <u>Pressed</u> 131 Madeira Ave Penthouse Coral Gables, Florida 33134 e:	
ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address Name and Ti Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT tle: Mayra del Rio, Esq. , TrLAJURLY 131 Madeira Ave Penthouse Coral Gables, Florida 33134 tle: Pablo Acosta, Esq. , VILL PRESIGN 131 Madeira Ave Penthouse	ORS Name and Titl Address: Name and Titl Address:	e: Jorge Luis Lopez, Esq. PILSICIENT 131 Madeira Ave Penthouse Coral Gables, Florida 33134 e:	

Name and Title:	<u> </u>	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	······································
Address		Address:	
_		<u></u>	
<u>ARTICLE VI</u> The name and Flo	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT a	accentable) of the registered agent	is:
Name:			
Address:	Mayra del Rio, 1 131 Madeira A	<u>ve</u>	
	Loral bables, FL	33134	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	dress of the Incorporator is: Mayra del Rio, Esq	1.	
Name: Address:	131 Madeira Ave.	<u>1</u>	
Address.	Coral Gables, Fl 33	3134	
ARTICLE VIII	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: 8/9/1 ate is listed, the date must be specifi	.6	'IONAL)
(If an effective date, if after the filing.)	ate is listed, the date must be specifi	ic and cannot be more than five	e business days prior or 90 business da
	inserted in this block does not meet the tive date on the Department of State's		uirements, this date will not be listed as t
Having been na certificate, I am 1	med as registered agent to accept ser familiar with and accept the appointm	vice of process for the above stu tent as registered agent and agree	nted corporation at the place designated to act in this capacity
Th.	1. AUM Required Signature of Regis		8/9/16
$\omega \omega$			

Required Signature of Incorporator

_ -

8/9/16 Date